504831645 03/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES G. HERBERT	01/08/2018
WILLIAM C. RICE	01/08/2018
JIANNA WANG	01/08/2018
ROBIN BARABASZ	01/08/2018
SHIH-CHIEH KUNG	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: ONE NEW BOND STREET	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	y: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01615-0138	
Name:	ne: SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS	
Street Address:	treet Address: Rue de l'Ambassadeur	
Oite	Conflans-Sainte-Honorine	
City:	Conflans-Sainte-Honorine	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-900-8500

Email: mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

PATENT 504831645 REEL: 045313 FRAME: 0324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-D-0411US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEKS KOCHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Aleks Kochan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=16-D-0411US02 Executed Assign#page1.tif		
40 D 044411000 E		

source=16-D-0411US02 Executed Assign#page1.tif source=16-D-0411US02 Executed Assign#page2.tif source=16-D-0411US02 Executed Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045313 FRAME: 0325

Attorney Docket No.: 16-D-0411US02

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Charles G. HERBERT of Shrewsbury, MA US

William C. RICE of Medway, MA US

Jianna WANG of Grafton, MA US

Robin BARABASZ of Cambridge, MA US

Shih-Chieh KUNG of Worcester, MA US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation, having a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, MA 01615-0138 United States of America.

and

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIFS, having a principal place of business at Rue de l'Ambassadeur, 78700 Conflans-Sainte-Honorine, France,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed in:

	U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,
	U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on, filed on,
	U.S. Provisional Application, filed on,
M	U.S. Application No.: 15/850,896, filed on December 21, 2017, or
	International Application No.: PCT/ , filed on

ENTITLED:

COATED ABRASIVES HAVING A PERFORMANCE

ENHANCING COMPOSITION, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): Charles G. HERBERT, William C. RICE, Jianna WANG, Robin

BARABASZ, Shih-Chieh KUNG.

("Invention") including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said Invention, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial designs, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, invention registrations, or other forms of protection ("Patents") of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Executed on 1/8/w18	.2018 by 12-2-2-5
Witnessed on <u>Jac 8</u>	Jianna WANG , 2018 by, Non-inventor Witness Signature
Executed on Janway 8	_,2018 by Rovn Bwalary Robin BARABASZ
Witnessed on <u>Jac 8</u>	, 2018 by Daul Mule Non-inventor Witness Signature
Executed on January 8	, 201 by
Witnessed on <u>Saw S</u>	, 2018_ by <u>Dad Holler</u> . Non-inventor Witness Signature